## **Rotary Outbound Family Hosting Agreement**

Rotary International's Youth Exchange Program cannot exist without host families. The Rotary Club abroad that agrees to host your Student must provide Host Families for your child for up to 12 months.

In order for your Student to receive a Youth Exchange Scholarship, you are required to agree to the following before your student will be sponsored by the Rotary Club of Leavenworth.

Rotar	ry Club of Leavenworth.	
1.	In order for a student to participate as an Outbound Student in the Rotary Club of Leavenworth's Youth Exchange Scholarship program, the family of the Outbound Student is required to participate in the recruitment of three host families for the Inbound Student arriving in the year that the Outbound will be departing.	
2.	It is necessary that the Host Family live in the	school district.
3.	The Outbound Student's family may agree to be one of the Host Families (not mandatory), or assist in recruiting three other families to host a studen for up to 4 months each.	
4.	A Host Families commitment term falls within the Rotary Year (July 1 – June 30), the period that the Outbound Student is out of the Country. (most Exchange Students arrive in mid-August and depart in late June / early July).	
5.	All potential Host Families must complete a Host Family Interest Form.	
6.	Host Family Interest Forms are to be submitted to the Rotary Club o by April 30.	
7.	It will be Rotary's task to secure a commitment for a family to host Student. A submitted Host Family interest form does not equal commitment.	
8.	In the event that a committed host family fails to follow thr will not affect the Outbound student's eligibility to pa exchange.	
I (we)	) agree to the above Host Family Requirements:	
	ParentDa	te:

Student	Date: